

## COUNTY SHERIFFS OF COLORADO 9008 N. US HWY 85, UNIT C LITTLETON, CO 80125-9793

Phone (720) 344-2762 • Fax (720) 344-6500 • Web: www.csoc.org

## 2015 EXECUTIVE BOARD:

PRESIDENT Sheriff Rick Dunlap Montrose County

1<sup>st</sup> VICE PRESIDENT Sheriff Bruce Hartman Gilpin County

2<sup>nd</sup> VICE PRESIDENT Sheriff Justin Smith Larimer County

SECRETARY/TREASURER Sheriff Chad Day Yuma County

PAST PRESIDENT Sheriff James Casias Las Animas County

## 2015 BOARD OF DIRECTORS:

Sheriff Garrett Wiggins Routt County

Sheriff Mike Ensminger Teller County

Sheriff Shayne Heap Elbert County

Sheriff James Beicker Fremont County

Sheriff David Walcher Arapahoe County

## 2016 NEW HONORARY MEMBER APPLICATION

The County Sheriffs of Colorado is grateful for your support. This last year has been a challenge for many of our sheriffs with difficult economic times. Some agencies have reduced their work force and operational costs to make do in leaner times, and have taken seriously their role in providing responsible stewardship of your tax dollars. Even with cutbacks and shrinking resources, the sheriffs remain committed to keeping focused on the safety and security of all Colorado citizens and visitors. Some of the important work of our sheriffs is highlighted in our *Colorado Sheriff* magazine, which you will only receive with an active 2016 membership.

Your continued support is as important as ever for the County Sheriffs of Colorado. Your membership supports training of law enforcement officers throughout the state, assists in coordination of state-wide victim notification system, helps assist 30 deserving students with academic scholarships, and supports our effort to stay actively involved in the legislative process with public safety interests in mind.

On behalf of the sheriff of your county and all sheriffs of the state of Colorado, thank you so very much for your support and membership to the County Sheriffs of Colorado.

Respectfully,

Chris S. Johnson

**Executive Director** 

Your \$30/1 year membership includes:

- ➤ 1 CSOC Membership card
- ➤ 2 Automobile decals
- ➤ 1 year subscription to The *Colorado Sheriff*

Dues and contributions made to the County Sheriffs of Colorado are tax deductible under section 501 (c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code

Remove lower portion & return with your membership dues made payable to CSOC at address shown above.

0.00

		·	
Name:	 		
Address:	 		
City:	 _ St:	Zip:	
Email:			

METHOD OF PAYMENT:

Check/Money Order No. \_\_\_\_

Credit Card: Visa \_\_ MC \_\_ Disc\_\_

No. \_\_\_

Exp Date \_\_\_\_

Signature

CSOC *never* solicits by telephone and *never* distributes its mailing lists.